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MULTI-PURPOSE VESSELS
THE MULTI-PURPOSE VESSELS WILL ENABLE THE CANADIAN COAST GUARD TO 

CARRY OUT MULTIPLE MISSIONS, INCLUDING:

- Icebreak ing in m oderat e ice condit ions and assist ing in shipping and 

spr ing t im e f lood cont rol in t he St . Lawrence wat erway and Great  Lakes 

region

- Search and rescue, em ergency response, and secur it y and prot ect ion 

m issions

- Maint ain ing Canada?s m ar ine navigat ion syst em  com posed of  

approxim at ely 17,000 aids t o navigat ion.

MULTI-PURPOSE VESSELS SPECIFICATIONS

Length Overall

Breadth (Moulded)

Design Waterline / Draft

Design Displacement

Max Speed

Range

Complement

Light Ship Weight

Classification

99.9 m

19.5 m

6.2 m

8,200 t

15 knots

12,000 NM

50

6,888 t

Lloyd?s Register 100A1, Icebreaker(+), Ice Class PC4, 

* IWS, Winterisation D(-30) LMC, UMS, LFPF(GF,NG), 

DP (AM), NAV1, IBS, PSMR, CAC3
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